RESOLUTION NO. 72-6 February 3, 1972 BUDGET TRANSFERS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, that the City Controller of said City will ad-

FROM Item 213 - Traveling Expenses \$200.00

just the appropriations of the PLANNING DEPARTMENT as follows:

TO Item 32 - Garage and Motor

FROM Item 725 - Other Equipment \$200.00 TO Item 25 - Repairs

That said City Controller will also adjust the appropriations of the PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT as follows:

FROM Item 26 - Other Contractual Services \$8.00 TO Item 56 - Premiums on Official Bonds

FROM Item 26 - Other Contractual Services \$90.00 TO Item 23 - Instruction

Frank Mc Cloakery

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor Cityof Bloomington, Indiana

Adopted: February 3, 1972

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana